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TUITION, FEES, AND OTHER CHARGES
EFFECTIVE SUMMER TERM 2025

Tuition and fees listed are for the 2025-2026 academic year and are subject to change annually.

Tuition and fees represent only a small part of the cost of providing theological education. Most of
the cost is met through gifts from individuals and churches and by endowment income. Also, other
services to the student are provided on a subsidized basis.

Master’s Degrees Candidates: Master of Divinity, Master of Arts in Practical Theology,
Master of Arts (Theological Studies), and Master of Theology

Tuition
$698 Per credit hour

Other Fees
$690 Student Fee: Full-time students (9 hours or more per term), charged per Fall
and Spring terms
$345 Student Fee: Part-time students (less than 9 hours per term), charged per Fall
and Spring terms
$400 1520 Contextual Immersions, Local (plus 3 credit hour course fee)
$1,100 1520 Contextual Immersions, Regional, U.S. (plus 3 credit hour course fee)
$2,200 1520 Contextual Immersions, International (plus 3 credit hour course fee)

Advanced Professional Degree Candidates: Doctor of Ministry and Doctor of Educational
Ministry

Tuition
$654 Per credit hour
Other Fees
$178 Annual Advanced Degree Student Fee (charged in Fall term)

$350 DMin and DEdMin extension fee
$35 Thesis binding (per copy)

Program Cost

$17,768 Total cost for DMin and DEdMin programs for those matriculating in 2024
(includes all fees and tuition)



Non-Degree Seeking Students

Tuition
$698 Per credit hour
$349 Audit fee per credit hour

Other Fees
$105 Annual Non-Degree Student Fee

For All Students

Other Fees
$50 Application fee
$50 Late registration fee (does not apply to doctoral practicum and doctoral projects or to ThM
thesis registration)

$100 Commencement fee

$100 Graduation fee

$250 Entering Student fee
$75 Certificate Fee (Adv Degree programs, Chaplaincy)

Qn-Campus Housing Smonths | 5months | 2montns | Storage | Deposit
Fee
Marcia Y. Riggs Commons
-Studio w/ Kitchenette Unfurnished $3,900 $3,900 $1,560 $100 $780
-Studio w/ Kitchenette Furnished $4,140 $4,140 $1,656 $100 $828
-1 Bedroom Apartment Unfurnished $4,820 $4,820 $1,928 $100 $964
-1 Bedroom Apartment Furnished $5,085 $5,085 $2,034 $100 $1,017
-2 Bedroom Apartment Unfurnished $5,590 $5,590 $2,236 $100 $1,118
-2 Bedroom Apartment Furnished $5,820 $5,820 $2,328 $100 $1,164
- Unfurnished Shared Apartment per student $2,865 $2,865 $1,146 $100 $573
- Furnished Shared Apartment per student $2,985 $2,985 $1,194 $100 $597
Village Apartments
- 2 Bedroom Apartment Unfurnished $6,700 $6,700 $2,680 $100 $1,340
- 3 Bedroom Apartment Unfurnished $7,680 $7,680 $3,072 $100 $1,536
- 4 Bedroom Apartment Unfurnished $8,085 $8,085 $3,234 $100 $1,617




